
 

 

Organization Name 2024-25 Award 

Amount 

11th JC Commonwealth Attorneys Office $30,787  

Adanta Sexual Assault Resource Center $22,659  

Appalachian Research and Defense Fund of Kentucky, Inc. $347,302  

Baptist Hardin Foundation $87,274  

Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center Inc. $278,626  

Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc. $320,512  

Bethany House Abuse Shelter, Inc. $107,802  

Ampersand Sexual Violence Resource Center $304,109  

Bourbon County Attorney's Office $51,548  

Brighton Center, Inc. $68,547  

Buffalo Trace CASA Program $40,199  

Buffalo Trace Children's Advocacy Center, Inc. $95,563  

CASA at Woodlawn DBA CASA of the Bluegrass $97,088  

CASA of South Central KY $65,083  

CASA of the Appalachian Mountains $39,037  

CASA of the River Region $131,742  

CASA of Southern Kentucky, Inc. $40,000  

CASA of Midwest Kentucky, Inc. $68,391  

CASA of Lexington, Inc $207,022  

CASA of Calloway and Marshall Counties, Inc. $74,358  

CASA of the Heartland, Inc. $100,000  

CASA of Clay, Knox and Laurel Counties, Inc. $39,872  

CASA of Madison and Clark Counties $70,983  

CASA of Graves County & Southwest KY $53,627  

CASA of the Northern Bluegrass Region $82,058  

CASA OF OHIO VALLEY, INC. $120,693  

CASA of Northeast KY, Inc. $61,622  

Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc. $76,388  

Child Watch Counseling & Advocacy Center, Inc. $211,743  

Children's Law Center, Inc.  $81,538  



 
 

 

CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTERS OF KENTUCKY, INC. $70,006  

Children's Advocacy Center of the Bluegrass $211,753  

Children's Advocacy Center of Green River District $60,595  

City of Berea $64,567  

City of Williamsburg $46,800  

Cumberland Valley Children's Advocacy Center $149,375  

Cumberland Valley Domestic Violence Services, Inc. $67,585  

Cumberland River Behavioral Health, Inc. $135,683  

Cumberland Trace Legal Services, Inc. D/b/a Kentucky Legal Aid $401,269  

DOVES of Gateway $232,578  

Family & Children's Place $75,000  

Family Nurturing Center Of Kentucky $257,259  

Fayette County Sheriff's Office $87,261  

Fayette County Attorney $123,868  

Gateway Children's Advocacy Center $121,177  

Green County Attorney - Office of Victim Advocacy $30,061  

Green River Regional Rape Victim Services $369,150  

GreenHouse17 $545,245  

Hardin County Sheriff's Office $61,429  

HICKMAN COUNTY FISCAL COURT $36,670  

Home of the Innocents $274,674  

Hope Harbor, Inc. $357,376  

Hope's place, Inc. $140,450  

Ion Center for Violence Prevention $658,125  

Jefferson County Attorney's Office $101,620  

Jewish Family & Career Services of Louisville, Inc $223,270  

Judi's Place for Kids, Inc. $170,145  

KASAP $72,380  

Kentucky CASA Network  $72,824  

Kentucky River Community Care $86,449  

Kentucky Refugee Ministries $114,494  

Kentucky River Child Advocacy Center $49,575  

KVC Behavioral Healthcare Kentucky, Inc. $29,520  

La Casita Center, Inc. $45,855  

LAKE CUMBERLAND CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTER, INC. $89,551  

Legal Aid Society, Inc. $376,181  

Legal Aid of the Bluegrass $403,432  



 
 

 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government $37,046  

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government $35,529  

LKLP Community Action Council Inc. $117,113  

Maryhurst, Inc. $139,016  

McCracken County Commonwealth Attorney's Office $25,488  

Merryman House Domestic Crisis Center $690,342  

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center $183,308  

Nelcasa, Inc. $23,119  

Northern Kentucky Children's Advocacy Center $202,975  

Kentucky Office of the Attorney General $89,149  

Office of Kentucky Legal Services Programs, Inc. $118,666  

Owensboro Area Shelter & Information Services (OASIS) $330,790  

Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center $60,736  

Ramey-Estep Homes Inc. $53,594  

Rape Victim Services Inc. dba Lotus $713,539  

Safe Harbor of Northeast Kentucky $367,175  

Saint Elizabeth Medical Center, Inc. $57,695  

Saint Joseph Catholic Orphan Society $74,693  

Sanctuary, Inc. $202,972  

Scott County Sheriff's Office $59,420  

Silverleaf Sexual Trauma Recovery Services $304,224  

SpringHaven, Inc. $199,634  

The Center for Women and Families, Inc. $370,473  

The Nest-Center for Women, Children and Families $164,887  

Turning Point Domestic Violence  $77,076  

UKRF $257,151  

University Medical Center, Inc. $108,058  

Volunteers of America Mid-States $77,372  

ZeroV $68,715  

  

Total Awarded $14,999,380 

 


